L-0200
Type F is a versatile series of seawater-cooled
direct expansion condensing units, which can be used with
Cruisair manual switches or SMX series microprocessor
control systems.
All Type F units are reverse-cycle heat pumps for cooling
and heating. When running in the reverse-cycle mode, the
Type F unit provides heat in seawater temperatures down to

Chill Out In Style
Condensing Units
Revised: 10-11-02       L-0200
P.O. Box 15299 • Richmond, VA 23227-0699 USA • 804-746-1313 • Facsimile: 804-746-7248 • sales@tmenviro-va.com • www.tmenviro.com
2000 N. Andrews Ave. Ext. • Pompano Beach, FL 33069-1497 USA • 954-973-2477 • Facsimile: 954-979-4414 • sales@tmenviro-fl.com
Fleets Industrial Estate • 26 Willis Way • Poole, Dorset BH15 3SU, England • +44(0)870 3306101 • Facsimile: +44(0)870 3306102 • sales@tmenviro-eu.com
®Taylor�Made is a registered trademark of Nelson A. Taylor Co., Inc.; the Taylor Made Group logo is a trademark of Taylor Made Group, Inc.; the Cruisair logo is a registered trademark and the Taylor Made Environmental logo
is a trademark of Taylor Made Environmental, Inc.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Capacity Voltage Full Load Freq. H W D Weight
Model (Btu/hr) VAC Amp (Hz) (in/mm) (in/mm) (in/mm) (lb/kg)
WFAH5,  FX5, FN5 5,000 115 7.2 60 12.75/324 13.0/331 18.0/458 52/23.7
WFAH7, FX7, FN7 7,000 115 8.7 60*
WFAH7C, FX7C, FN7C 7,000 230 4.5 60* 12.75/324 13.0/331 18.0/458 54/24.6
WFAH7CK, FX7CK, FN7CK 7,000 220/240 3.3 50
WFAH10, FX10, FN10 10,000 115 11.4 60*
WFAH10C, FX10C, FN10C 10,000 230 6.0 60* 12.75/324 13.0/331 18.0/458 62/28.2
WFAH10CK, FX10CK, FN10CK 10,000 220/240 5.3 50
WFAH12, FX12, FN12 12,000 115 12.0 60*
WFAH12C, FX12C, FN12C 12,000 230 6.4 60* 12.75/324 13.0/331 18.0/458 65/29.6
WFAH12CK, FX12CK, FN12CK 12,000 220/240 6.2 50
WFAH16, FX16, FN16 16,000 115 14.0 60*
WFAH16C, FX16C, FN16C 16,000 230 6.7 60* 12.75/324 13.0/331 18.0/458 67/30.5
WFAH16CK, FX16CK, FN16CK 16,000 220/240 7.4 50
*115V, 230V, and 440V 60 Hz equipment can be operated at 100V, 200V, or 380V
respectively, in a 50 Hz environment. In such a 50 Hz environment, performance will
decrease by 17%. Full rated capacity can be obtained by specifying Cruisair "CK"
equipment.